Case

Number

Date/Time

Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety
Daily Crime Log

2025-0330
2025-0334

2025-0335
2025-0336
2025-0337

Case Number

Reported
9-1-2025 /0921

9-1-2025 / 2025

9-1-2025 / 2353
9-1-2025/1030
9-2-2025 /2334

September 2025
Date/Time Crime Description Location Disposition
Occurred
8-30-2025 /2359  Larceny UPA Closed by Other Means
9-1-2025 /2020 Drug Law Violation (Possession of UPA Closed by Other Means
Marijuana)
9-1-2025 / 2352 Affray Bryant Hall Closed by Arrest
9-2-2025/ 1639 Sexual Battery Bronco Pride Hall Active
9-2-2025 / 2333 Drug Law Violation (Possession of Murchison Rd Closed by Arrest
Marijuana)

Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety
Daily Fire Log
September 2025

Date/Time Reported Date/Time Occurred Location Nature of Fire

No Fires Reported




