Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety Daily Crime Log September 2025

Case Number	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Crime Description	Location	Disposition
2025-0330	9-1-2025 / 0921	8-30-2025 / 2359	Larceny	UPA	Closed by Other Means
2025-0334	9-1-2025 / 2025	9-1-2025 / 2020	Drug Law Violation (Possession of Marijuana)	UPA	Closed by Other Means
2025-0335	9-1-2025 / 2353	9-1-2025 / 2352	Affray	Bryant Hall	Closed by Arrest
2025-0336	9-1-2025 / 1030	9-2-2025 / 1639	Sexual Battery	Bronco Pride Hall	Active
2025-0337	9-2-2025 / 2334	9-2-2025 / 2333	Drug Law Violation (Possession of Marijuana)	Murchison Rd	Closed by Arrest

Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety Daily Fire Log September 2025

Case Number	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Location	Nature of Fire
No Fires Reported				